
Vol. XIX No. IV

The Witch of Coos
by Robert Frost

Four Poems by
Wm. Cados Williams

Marjorie Meeker
Glenn Ward Dresbach

543 Cass Street, Chicago
$3.00 per Year Single Numbers 25c



  

Mr. Ford Madox Hueffer, the distinguished English Poet, novelist and critic, wrote
us last July:

If American periodical literature has today a little peak, a little group of
journals, raising it to the level of the best of European cosmopolitanism, or at any
rate in that direction, it is because you and your small paper showed how, editor
ially and economically, it could be done.

Vol. XIX No. IV
POETRY for JANUARY, 1922

PAGE

The Witch of Cobs Robert Frost
Songs of Night Marjorie Meeker

Ode to Myself Trying to Sleep—In Darkness—By a Window
—Song for a May Night—Color of Water—Lonely Sky and
Sea—Comrades

First Snow Esther Louise Ruble
Songs of the Plains Glenn WardDresbach
Two Poems Grace Fallow Norton

I Shall Remember—Shy Perfect Flower
To Sappho Julia R. Reynolds
Irish Song Helen Coale Crew
On the Wing Dorothy Keeley
Four Poems Ernest Walsh

I Ask for a Friend—Sonnet—The Fickle Lover—Collapse
Tableaux Ellen Margaret Janson

Scherzo—Tryst—Incense Smoke—-Night in the City—The
Unknown

Poems William Carlos Williams
Wild Orchard—The Lonely Street—Spouts—The Widow’s
Lament in Springtime

The Hope of Peace H. M.
Must Art Be Interesting? Baker Brownell
Reviews:

A Symposium on Marianne Moore H. M.
A Mystic Warrior Dorothy Dudley
Mrs. Wylie’s Poems H. M.
Thoughtful Measures H.M.

Our Contemporaries:
New International Magazines
Various Prizes

Correspondence:
A Letter from Paris

175
182

186
t87
190

191
192
*93
194

196

200

204
206

208
216
220
222

224
227

228
Notes and Books Received 232, 233

Manuscripts must be accompanied by a stamped and self-addressed envelope.
Inclusive yearly subscription rates. In the United States, Mexico, Cuba and

American possessions, $3.00 net; in Canada, $3.15 net; in all other countries in the
Postal Union, $3.25 net. Entered as second-class matter Nov. 15, 1912, at the
post-office, at Chicago, Ill., under Act of March 3, 1879.

Published monthly at 543 Cass St., Chicago, Ill.
Copright 1921, by Harriet Monroe. All rights reserved.


