Vol. XIX

No. IV



A Magazine of Verse Edited by Harriet Monroe January 1922

The Witch of Coos
by Robert Frost
Four Poems by
Wm. Carlos Williams
Marjorie Meeker
Glenn Ward Dresbach

543 Cass Street, Chicago \$3.00 per Year Single Numbers 25c

No. IV

Mr. Ford Madox Hueffer, the distinguished English poet, novelist and critic, wrote us last July:

If American periodical literature has today a little peak, a little group of journals, raising it to the level of the best of European cosmopolitanism, or at any rate in that direction, it is because you and your small paper showed how, editorially and economically, it could be done.

## Vol. XIX POETRY for JANUARY, 1922

	PAGE
The Witch of Coös	175
Songs of Night Marjorie Meeker	182
Ode to Myself Trying to Sleep-In Darkness-By a Window	
-Song for a May Night-Color of Water-Lonely Sky and	
Sea—Comrades	
First Snow Esther Louise Ruble	186
Songs of the Plains	187
Two Poems	190
I Shall Remember—Shy Perfect Flower	
To Sappho Julia R. Reynolds	191
Irish Song	192
On the Wing Dorothy Keeley	193
Four Poems	194
I Ask for a Friend-Sonnet-The Fickle Lover-Collapse	
Tableaux Ellen Margaret Janson	196
Tableaux Ellen Margaret Janson Scherzo—Tryst—Incense Smoke—Night in the City—The	-
Unknown	
Poems	200
Wild Orchard-The Lonely Street-Spouts-The Widow's	
I ament in Springtime	
The Hope of Peace	204
Must Art Be Interesting? Baker Brownell	206
Reviews:	
A Symposium on Marianne Moore H. M.	208
A Mystic Warrior Dorothy Dudley	
	216
Mrs. Wylie's Poems	216
Mrs. Wylie's Poems	
Mrs. Wylie's Poems	220
Mrs. Wylie's Poems	220
Mrs. Wylie's Poems	220 222
Mrs. Wylie's Poems	220 222 224
Mrs. Wylie's Poems	220 222 224
Mrs. Wylie's Poems	220 222 224 227 228

Manuscripts must be accompanied by a stamped and self-addressed envelope. Inclusive yearly subscription rates. In the United States, Mexico, Cuba and American possessions, \$3.00 net; in Canada, \$3.15 net; in all other countries in the Postal Union, \$3.25 net. Entered as second-class matter Nov. 15, 1912, at the post-office, at Chicago, Ill., under Act of March 3, 1879.

Published monthly at 543 Cass St., Chicago, Ill. Copright 1921, by Harriet Monroe. All rights reserved.